[A] %4082 [PLK-E-CU-20] DEEE &
MAIN PARTS OF CONTROL UNIT[PLK-E-CU-20]




[A] %i@&nf& [PLK-E-CU-20] DX E& &
MAIN PARTS OF CONTROL UNIT[PLK-E-CU-20]
Fig. & K-V EREYR
No. Mod. Parts.No. B e b Description Amt. Reg.
oy
&
A0O1 K14MT3840401 -« ovrrvrrrrrrrreeerocnonses BOX:«rrrrrececnerananeanoannns 1 - -
A002 K14MT3848101 2  Livvvvvrvvronrmmenneannnanans RUDBEr - v rvererrroonnenensaann 2 - -
A003 K14M73846002 AN =« v vvrrveermnresnreeanueess COVE - rrrrcreenmmerseesasonns 1 - -
AOO4  K14M31600001 15 2#R3Z[200-240V] -« - cvvvvvve Transformer [200-240V] -+« -+ -+ -+ - -
A005  K14MO30ATO1K B4 4EHA [200-240V] <« vvvvev e Resistor [200-240V] + -« -+« - -+ - -
AOO6  MBOOBEPMD 7" s hE4R (PLK-BI-PMD-E]------- P.C.B. [PLK-B1-PMD—E] - - -+ -+ -~ 1 - -
A007 MBOOEICPU 7" uh¥AR [PLK-ET-CPU] - -------- P.C.B. [PLK-E1-CPU] +-««-------- - -
A008 K14M72009810 7" v+ &4k [XC-E2-1B-PLK] - - - - - - P.C.B. [XC-E2-1B-PLK] -« - -+ -+ -+ - -
A009 MBOOBDISP 7" YyhE4R[PLK-B1-DISP] -+ - P.C.B. [PLK-B-DISP] <« ---vvvvvv- - -
A010 KI4MT1730101 SRTEA fhe-rvvvrrrrononencenecns Setting Panel-««+evreeceeeens 1 - -
AOTY K14M73892401 —pevvrcovereraerraacasonacans Sheet e rrreveoorronaresnnneeeans 1 - -
A012 K14590751206 T-T PFA &Y cevevereveernecenns T-T-P-Screw M3X6:---+cerreeene 2 - -
AO13 M80Q0EOFDD 0L 4T RGN G e F DD coveverencencnmeenaaanans 1 - -
AD14 K14M73850201 ER{t#R[DISPEMR]-------vvvvvvr: Guide-- o sterrmeerenennnnannan 1 - -
AO15 K14M73851202 Ex{t4R [FDDA] - - -« -crevrrmee: Guide--vevvororrrarrrenraenaans 1 - -
AO16 K14M72059601 #& —perccvoreronrerrenecaanaens SUPPOrL v rrrerrrreraneaneecns 3 - -
AO17  KI14M72026431 HE&ETEAR ([XC-E] e [#R50219F]) - - -Cord ([XC-EJ = [SW]) -+ - v vvevve - -
AO18 K14M71926330 $&45 B4R ([XC-E] & [E4£EH]) - - -Cord ([XC-E] = [Resistor]) -+ - - 1 - -
AO19 K14M73826031 $&4EER ([XC-Ele [£-5)) -+ -+ - Cord ([XC-E] < [Motor]) «-------- - -
A020 K14M73826130 {&E&EE 4R ([XC-E]«= [PMD]) -------- Cord ([XC-E]« [PMD]) -+~ vvrvvcv-- 1 - -
A021 K14M73826230 145 B4 ([PMD] &> [FDD]) +« -+ - Cord ([PMD] > [FDD]) +«« - vvvv- -+ 1 - -
A022 K14M73826332 $&4X B4R ([CPUI & [FDD]) -+ ----- - Cord ([CPUT & [FDD]) -+« vvvv--- |- -
A023  K14M73826433 1Mt ([CPUY &> [PMD]) -+ -~ -- - Cord ([CPU] & [PMD]) - - -+« --vvx 1 - -
A024 K14M73826530 14 B4R ([CPUI = [DISP]) -+ -+ Cord ([CPUJ & [DISP]) - vevvrvvn-- 1 - -
A025 K14590203420 SW-PWt P#a” 45" [M4X0.7X20]---- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X20] 7 - -
A026 K14590203408 SW-PW{t PFa" 3" [M4XO. 7X8]----- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X8]- 1 - -
A027 K14590203408 SW-PW PFa” 4" [M4X0.7X8]--- - P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X8]- 11 - -
A028 K14S90203412 SW-PW{$ Pfa’ 4" [M4X0.7X12]---- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X12] 2 - -
A029 K14590203212 SW-PW{F Pta’ 2Y" [M3X0.5X12]---- P-Screw with SW&PW [M3X0.5X12] 2 - -
A030 K14590203216 SW-PW{$ P+ 4" [M3X0.5X16] ---- P-Screw with SW&PW [M3X0.5X16] 4 - -
A031 K14590203425 SW-PW{T Pfa" 45" [MAX0.7X25]---- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0. 7X25] 4 - -
A032 K14590203410 SW-PW{t Pfa" 45" [MAX0. 7X101---- P-Screw with SWE&PW [M4X0.7X10] 12 - -
A033 K14590203410 SW-PW{t PFA" 25" [M4X0. 7X10] - - - - P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X10] 2 - -
A034 K14590201408 SWiF P+a” %5 [M4X0. 7X8] <« P-Screw with SW [M4X0.7X8]--+- 6 - -
A035 K14M73871101 2 Ay=becvrrererannsnnnaaaan. Rubber Sheet:««r--vcceocroereras 1 - -
A036 K14M19400102 7254 PaF - vcrreomerrrmneranas Ferrite Core - «reevreeenserens 2 - -
A037 K14M94508600 £3-[NA-410] -« cvervvcervncees Collar[NA-410]-«--ccrrcrneerns 17 - -
A038 K14595900106 #5—[NA-405] <« - crvrrrrercvrrns Collar[NA-405]-----vevverr--s 4 - -
A039 K14895900112 7" 971 [NB-400] - -+« ccvvevevernes Bushing[NB-400] -+ -« -«-cevvrr- n - -
A040 K14MB2300101 fiF=--rcrvmrrreonernneeennnenns Collar reerreorerennsncaneeans 4 - -
AO41  K14M96026900 7" 772 [TB-300] -« - = vrrrvvvrrees Bushing[TB-300] -« - -« vvveenn 4 - -
A042 K14M73898201 74¥-4#t AH[WS-A-1-01] - ---------- Wire Saddle[WS-A-1-01]-------- - -
A043  K14M73898202 947-4F B(WS-A-2-01]----- -+ Wire Sadd|e[WS-A-2-01]------ - 3 - -
AO44  K14594522007 +4025Y97" [HP=TN] - - - vrnvveenees Nylon Clip[HP=TN] -« -« eveeenn 2 - -
A045 K14M94505000 (v angd5{[T18R])-----cvrreeeess Band[T18R] rvvvmvvvvrencrecenes 9 - -
A046 K14M73898001 4 AJ—AN =« cevvvreerreanenrannn DUSTER COVER:-----ccvvrerrenens 1 - -
A047 K14590203408 SW-PWit Pfa" 3" [M4X0. 7X8]----- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X8]- 4 - -
A048 K14M723851301 H4tEIFODRR] -« - -vvvvvvrneeens Guide-----+--- et ieeee e 1 - -
A900 MBOOE1FDD Mt 4T AR AN F.D.D with Guide--------+"+--- 1 - -




] HEEERS
CONTROL UNIT ACCESSORY

1-6




[B] iRt m
CONTROL UNIT ACCESSORY

Fig. £E &RV ERE%
No. Mod. Parts.No. 0naa Description Amt. Reg.
<
o
B0O1 K14M47932201 1@ENA{vF4AZ (EA. 4997 -+ SW. (Japan, Cap, 3¢ AC200V]---------- 1 - -
B002 K14M47932202 #P30R4yF48 3L [AM-YY-2443 -+ oo e SW. [Strain relief 3¢ . AC200-240V]-- 1 - -
B003 K14M47932203 198024748 [AM-2-96] -o o vve et SW. [Strain relief 3¢ AC380-415V)-- 1 - -
B004 K14M47932204 302743 (@M. 2P7 30 ) ----- SW. [Japan. 2P. 1 ¢ ACIOOV]----------- 1 - -
B00S K14M47932205 #SNA{7HRIL [Rb-=24F] -+ oo oo SW. [Strain refief, 1. ACI00-120V--+ 1 - -
B006 K14M47932206 188D {2F483L (RAM-2Y)-244] -+ SW. [Strain relief 1¢, AC200-240V1-- 1 - -
B0OO7 K14M09032389 BIRa-+ [3-Qon']--vrvvevenene Power Code[Eur.3¢.AC380-415V] - -~ 1 - -
B008 K14M09036807 BEJRa-F [3-Ayn"]--vrvvevrnres Power Code[Eur. 1@ .AC200-240V] - - 1 - -
B0OO9 K14M09023113 (4B G [ Ml - vvvvvrermeeeens COrd: e vrerevsreemnmnnonernnes 1 - -
BO10 M98011022  E{h AH[MBXEO]-----cr-vvvvv-- Bolt[M8XBO] -« --vvvovrrererenes 4 - -
BO11 K14MT1490801 Noyithe+ v ovvemensroassnesunnnns T 4 - -
BO12 K14S91321008 W JEEREB -« cvvvrerrrmmmmmnens Spring Washer -« oerreeeean 4 - -
BO13 M92008045 FAPMBe - NUt MB--vvrvmeermronesnueennes 4 - -
BO14 K14MO5610701 AFYT e v vrrrrvrrerennnesenns SEAD @+ v v v 3 - -
BO15 K14MT3898001 5" RE=fN =+« v v v vvrermnnreeeennn DUSTER COVER -« « cvvcvvernnenns 1 - -
BO16 K14M73848301 27 Luy gy v errvvvsnnesnneans RUDDEF - s v vrvrrranernranncenns 1 - -
BO17 K14MITT14201 7" = [T=65] <« v v vvvvvvrnreeeennn PUl @y [T-65] - rrerrrreerens 1 - -

XA 4 FAssy KIAN09044219/Z B E N TH Y FHAD TR TIEXCLE S,
A connector Assy K14M09044219 is not included. Please order it separately.

BO18
BO19
B020

91025099 TRH e CONNECEOr v v rrrrronnnnnns 1 - -
K14M73898101 AR Y=+ cvrvrercermarencenne Strain Relief - ocvcevrennenss 1 - -
M33008099 Y TR Terminal:c--ccerveeecesoseannns 10 - -




[c] EBRA=v F [PLK-B-PU—#tx] O EE & &
MAIN PARTS OF POWER UNIT [PLK—B-PU—#]




[C] B ="y b [PLK-B-PU—rxx] D T E &
MAIN PARTS OF POWER UNIT [PLK-B-PU-xx]

Fig. X% #&1-+ . ERBEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. S Description Amt. Reg.
(= (=

Sogh o

€001 K14M73826730 14t B4R (3. 380-416V]) - -+ -+ - - Cord[3¢.380-415V] - --vcvvvven T -
€002 K14M73826830 1&4tBER 1. 100-120V] - -+ -+ - Cord(1¢. 100-120V] -« - = vvvvvvnve - -
€003 K14M73804130 b3A#H3L (3. 380-415V]------ - Transformer (3¢, 380-415V]---- - -
C004  K14M73804330 +5X4BIL (16, 100-120V]------ - Transformer [1¢, 100-120V] - - - - - - - -
€005 K14M46000003 E1-A Hg =« ovvvrvernnnennn. Fuse holder------++-crrererenns 2 2 -
C006 K14S46002565 1A A4 = -ccveerrvneneannn, Fuse holder:---------veveeeesee: |
€007 K14M46000002 ta-2" [SA] v vvrverrerreranan, Fuse[BA] -« vvrvrrrrmrrnesneanns 2 92 -
C008 K14M46018000 ta-2" [20A] -+« e-vrvvvennrennns. FUSE[20A] -+ - vcvvvrrmveraneanens - -
€009 K14M73840101 -« -cvvmverrerrmeenseeeee S T T
co10 K14M73846101 I —««cvvvrreerennnnensennnnnn. COVEr - s rremmmmnaneerecneeens 11
o1t MSOOBIFIL 7 YuhEAR[PLK-BI-FIL]---------- P.C.B. [PLK-B1-FIL}------------- - -
C012  K14M73826930 1E#ER4R (10, 100V/3 ¢, 380V] - ---Cord[1 ¢, 100V/3 ¢, 380V]-------- -1
co13 K14M96000200 #5-[NA-407] - - ----c-ccvvevnennn. Collar[NA-407] -+« vvvvrereenes 4 - -
CO14  K14S95900112 7" 972 [NB-400] - -+« -vvvvnvvvnnes Bushing (NB=400] - -+« -+« -vvvvvv - 4 - -
co15 K14590203814 SW-PW{T PFa” 45" [M8X1.25X14] - - - -P-Screw with SW&PW [M8X1.25X14]- 4 4 4
CO16  K14590201408 SWi+ PF” 4" [M4X0.7X8]------- - P-Screw with SW [M4X0.7X8]--- - - o
co17 K14590203418 SW-PW{+ P+A" 25" [M4X0. 7X18]---- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X18}- 4 - -
co18 K14590203410 SW-PW{t P#a" 45" [MAXO0. 7X10] -« ---vrvvvrrvnnvannnnninina, 5 6§ 5
co19 K14590203410 SW-PW{F PFA" 25 [MAXO. TXT0] < v vvvvvevrmcmrnennnneenenaanene. 4 4 -
€020 K14M94505000 {7alg 8  [TIBR] - - -« e vv e v e i e 1 - -
€021 K14MT9400102 714 PaT = v vvvverrmrernennnnn. Ferrite Corer------<creeeeceens 1 - -
€022 K14M73827030 4848 TBER - - -+ v v vvrvnnernnnnn. COrd-rvrcrerrrmnenennaiinaaaas 1 1




D] /4 X7 4 NE—2= FPLEEN-20] B DEEBE L HRR
MAIN PARTS OF NOIZE FILTER UNIT[PLK-E-NU-20] AND ACCESSORY

6
/.
(- FUT_/ ) |
° mr— @ | °
(:1C3 ::
i 2
—m-Fl;:: l//
/'
1N |
>—1 ] /L/’ga
§] . e e
L‘H‘/ ..I%n ' E%}/_}/,/:i
10// HOQOQO |
| B e
L |
View from A \7 m—l——/

I
—
.

j?
B
A

Accessory 12

] - 4 |




D] /4 X742 —21=
MAIN PARTS OF NOIZE FILTER

v b [PLK-E-NU-201 88 D X Eibam & R
UNIT[PLK-E-NU-20] AND ACCESSORY

Fig. ZE #&1-F ERBEY
No. Mod. Parts.No. 0B e Description Amt. Reg
L
0001 K1AM73840501 FG- - v v vvrrervrmrrmrmneesns BOX- v v 1 - -
D002  MBOOBIFIL 7 YuhEAR([PLK-BI-FIL]--- -+ - P.C.B. [PLK-BI-FIL]- - venvee - -
0003 K14M73828631 {EAEMER - -« vvennnnens QOrde-reevrrnreeernnnnnneeenes 1 - -
D004  KI14M9B000200 A3~ [NA=4OT] -+ vrvvvremevennn Collar [NA—407] - v ovrnmrnrnns 4 - -
D005  K14S95900112 7" 42 [NB-400] -« -« v vvvevves Bushing [NB-400] - « - -+ -« -+ 4 - -
D006 K14590203416 SW-PW{F P#A° 45" [M4X0. 7X16]---- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X16] 4 - -
D007 K14590201406 SWit Pa” 45" [M4X0. 7X6] - - ---- -+ P-Screw with SW [M4X0.7X6}---- 1 - -
D008 K14M19400002 7134 baF-cccvvrrcrrrrmeererees Ferrite Corgr-cvvrrvecceenens 1 - -
D009 K14M94505000 {20994 [TI8R] -+ --vvvvrvvnves Band[T18R] - --v-vvvereeererees 1 - -
D010 K14M73898301 ba-RA ANg -« vvvrrveenreeneens Fuse Holder-««-«-toreervreeess 1 - -
Do11 K14M46000004 £1-R" [15A] -« -vnroreeroemenes FUSELIBA] v v v rrmrreeeemnns 1 - -
D012 K14MT3827030 JEMRTEER - - - v v vrerreeeneees T 1 - -
0013 K14M09023114 BSR4 ] - vvoveervenenees Accessory[Screw] -« --rreere- 1 - -
D014 K14MI5610701 AF97 v v v v rmvrmvemnmmenemeenes StAp e s rrrrrrrrer s 3 - -
D015 K14S90810616 7" 5RAAAY [4 1X16] <+ -vvev-- Screw[d. 1X16] -+« v v vvreeenrens 4 - -
D016 K14M09044217 {+M& (7254F37] - -----vveveeee e Accessory[Ferrite Core]------- 1 - -
DoO17 K14M19400102 7134 PaT - - cvcvvrerennnrrennns Ferrite Core:--coreveorernens 2 - -
Do]a MFOGAIGZO 4)}10‘779{ ..................... Band .......................... 2 - -




[E] A% [PLK-E-PALIERS OO E B &R
MAIN PARTS OF TEACHING PANEL[PLK-E-PAL]

1 6 :
oA 8
% | //////////////////////// 73|

NI

A LI

|

cal ) U - )
i 43 % NV 0
(*) ()
> 0 O STomo P\ s
0 /
o |
N B
— ) F
o] o8
Accessor y 131— >
_"—1; """"""""""""""""" 16"_1'7'—1'8'_!
\ \ \3 \
15 Ee © |
= ., @] {© 3




[E] AA/NRIL
MAIN PARTS OF T

[PLK-E-PAL] 83 D E B & am
EACHING PANEL[PLK-E-PAL]

Fig. XF 8@V EREX
No. Mod. Parts.No. T Description Amt. Reg
EQO1 K14M73830201 JAYM-Re e Front Case:----+-- - c-remeeren 1
E002 K14M73830301 YTo-Re v ovorrrrorrerrrueesonnns Rear Case:-«---crcrerrnnreonnne 1
E003  MBOOEOPAL 7 Uy hEEAR [PLK-E-PAL] -+~ -+~ P.C.B. [PLK-E-PAL] -+ -- v - 1
E004 LM32019T LCD: - vvvrr s LCD -+ v rerrmrermer e 1
E005 K14MA2800054 ByFn flc-vvreorerrmrrsecsees Touch Panel- -« ovevmerreeens 1
EO06 K14MT3871002 =hevrrvrrmrrmermemccnmensen, Sheet:-rvrrerrrreenesrineennns 1
EQO7 K14M73850701 $RIFLEED - - vrremermneneees Cord Stopper-----cxc revevenns 1
E008 K14M73828531 $E4EBER - - o vrerreerrre e COrderrorrrereemmrnsessonnnenns 1
£009 K14M90203208 SW-PW{t P+~" " [M3X0.5X8]----- P-Screw with SW&PW [M3X0.5X8]- 8
E010 K14M90203408 SW-PW{+ P+a" %" [MAX0.7X8]----- P-Screw with SW&PW [M4X0.7X8]- 2
EO11 K14M30751106 P+~ 9t" v4Y" [2.6X6] -+ - -+ T-T-P-Screw [2.6X6)-- -+ - 4
EO12 K14M31301095 JE@ESr v vvvrvrrrerreerncncnns Washer -« eeeremevrererannanns 4
E013 K14M09044214 (/B R [RIUF ] -reeeereees Accessory[Stand]-----oveoee s 1
EO14 K14M73869101 RAUE - o ormreerrmererorer e Stand- c-crcerra e 1
EO15 K1AM145122001 2  Leovvorevmmsrrrmeenmm ey Rubber:-:--tererenereennennaans 1
EO16 K14M19035801 A7 <+ overrrronrmenrnencnnnes Cliprrrrrrrmrmrrremnse e enes 2
E017 K14M19040301 ALKy [3. 1X16] - cvrvrvrenns Wood Screw[3. 1X6] - «-----=---- 2
EO18 K14M19038801 /NEEG - - - rvvvrvrerovcnremrnns T Y 2
EO19 K14M73869001 F7 - rerrrerersrrrmreenananns Lampe -« erreerronerenceranan 1

10



[F] CExv OEEHS [PLK-E-CE]

MAIN PARTS OF CE KIT[PLK-E-CE]

1



[F] CEXxv FOEEEG[PLK-E-CE]
MAIN PARTS OF CE KIT[PLK-E-CE]

Fig. ZE S8+ — EREH
No. Mod. Parts. No. EIE R Description Amt. Reg.
FOO] K]4M7384200] ’J’\. it e s esasons e s aaans o COver - -t oertrrmrnssmna e 1
F002 K14M73828930 ;gﬁ%ﬁ ....................... Cord s rorrerevrvmennnanans i
F003 K14M93505799 7' ‘73/1 ......................... Bush .......................... 1
F004 ESD—R—47B 715,{*]7 ....................... Fer r i te Core .................. 1
F005 K]4M]g400]02 7154F]7 ....................... Ferrlte Core .................. ]

FOO6  K14MO4505000 {20998 [T18R] -« ---rovnvn+- Band[T18R] - -+« <« cevvremrenns 2
FOO7  KI14M73829001 /4% JARB—4BIL -+ -vvvvervnnes Noize Filter Unitsres«ece-er 1
FOO08 K]4M090442]3 *gﬁgﬁ ....................... Cord-crrevrreenerreecnanennens 1
F0O09 K]4M73829]3] *gﬁg*ﬁ*ﬂi ................... Cord e rorrrrevenmrersnennenenes i
FO10  KI4S90203408 SH-PH{Z PH~’ 47" [MAXB] -+ -+ -+~ - P-Screw with SW&PH [M4X8]----- 2
FOI1 K14590203410 SH-PH{H PFA" 257 (MAXT0]------ - P-Screw with SWEPW [MAX10]---- 1

12



